

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION NO. 206-2017

**AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
IN THE AMOUNT OF \$213,104.25 IN CONNECTION WITH
THE 2017 OVERLAY PROJECT**

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to American Asphalt Company, Incorporated, of West Collingswood, New Jersey, in the amount of \$1,949,948.34; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1, in the amount of \$213,104.25 to extend the 2017 Overlay Project to include the overlay of Wesley Bishop Park South parking lots; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works and the Township Engineer recommend Change Order No. 1, in the total amount of \$213,104.25, be approved; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified funds in the amount of \$213,104.25 (Appropriation No. C-04-55-917-004-902).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve Change Order No. 1 for the project known as 2017 Overlay Project which results in a \$213,104.25 increase in the overall contract for a new total contract amount of \$2,163,052.59.

VOTE:

DELGADO
JORDAN
LOCATELL
NAPOLITANO
PETRIELLO

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at its regular meeting on November 27, 2017.

Patricia L. Hunt, RMC
Township Clerk